506306765 10/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINDSAY SWEARINGEN	10/14/2020
JASON SWEARINGEN	10/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIALTY EARTH SCIENCES, LLC	
Street Address:	4350 SECURITY PARKWAY	
City:	NEW ALBANY	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15995726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5022650876

Email: switters@patentlydistinct.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE WITTERS

Address Line 1: 930 WOODLAND RIDGE CIRCLE
Address Line 4: LAGRANGE, KENTUCKY 40031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0712 011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE WITTERS
SIGNATURE:	/ Steve Witters /
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=726 Assignment#page1.tif source=726 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506306765 REEL: 054075 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTORS INTEREST

WHEREAS,

Lindsay Swearingen and Jason Swearingen, residing at 5423 St. Johns Rd., Floyds Knobs, IN 47119, USA;

(the "Inventors") have co-invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IN SITU TREATMENT OF WATER OR SOIL, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent application serial number 15/995,726, filed on 06-01-2018 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, **SPECIALTY EARTH SCIENCES**, **LLC**, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 4350 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150 USA, (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention, as the Assignee or its patentee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

Assignment of Assignor's Interest Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 054075 FRAME: 0843

INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS:

Cindsay Swearinger

0/14/20 DATE

Jason Swearinger

10/14/20__

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF Alongo()

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me by the above-listed inventor this 14 day of 000000.

Avayst 3, 2024 My Commission expires

Notary Public (Signature)

MARCELA RUE NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL XOUNTY STATE OF

FLOYD COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 5, 2024 COMMISSION NO 888518

> Assignment of Assignor's Interest Page 2 of 2

REEL: 054075 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 10/16/2020